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DIRECT TAX CODE 

1081.   SHRI MUTHAMSETTI  SRINIVASA  RAO (AVANTHI): 
 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the  Ministry proposes to restart the exercise of a comprehensive new direct 
tax code; 

(b)       if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the new Direct Tax Code is likely to be drafted and implemented? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

 

 

 

(a)& (b)  The Finance Minister, in his Budget Speech 2015, stated that most of the provisions 

of the Direct Tax Code (DTC) have already been included in the Income-tax Act and among 

the very few aspects of DTC which were left out, some have been addressed in the Budget 

2015.  Further, the jurisprudence under the Income-tax Act is well evolved.  Considering all 

these aspects, there is no great merit in going ahead with the Direct Tax Code as it exists 

today. 

(c )   Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) & (b) above. 

--------- 

 

 



 

 

भारत सरकार 

�व� त मं�ालय 

राज� व �वभाग 

लोक सभा 

अतारां�कत �� न स.ं 1081  

 

 (िजसका उ� तर श�ुवार, 4 �दस� बर, 2015 / 13 अ�हायण,1937 (शक) को �दया जाना है) 

 

�� य� कर कोड 

 

1081. �ी मथुमसटे� �ी�नवासन (अवंती) राव:   

  

 � या �व� त म�ंी यह बताने क� कृपा कर�गे �क:  

  

(क) � या मं�ालय का �वचार एक � यापक नव �� य� कर कोड का काय� पनु: श�ु करने का है;    

(ख) य�द हा,ं तो त� सबंंधी � यौरा � या है; और  

(ग) नए �� य� कोड� के कब तक मसौदा तैयार �कए जाने और काया�ि� वत �कए जाने क� 

संभावना है?  

 

 

उ� तर 

�व� त मं�ालय म� रा� य मं�ी (�ी जयतं �स� हा) 

 

(क) तथा (ख):  �व� त म�ंी ने अपने बजट भाषण 2015 म� बताया है �क �� य� कर सं�हता 

(डीट�सी) के अ�धकतर �ावधान आयकर अ�ध�नयम म� पहले ह� शा�मल कर �लए गए ह� और 

इस डीट�सी के उन थोडे
़
 से पहलुओं पर, जो �क छूट गए थे बजट 2015 म� � यान �दया गया 

है। इसके अलावा आयकर अ�ध�नयम म� �व�धशा� � का समु�चत �वकास हुआ है। इन सारे 

प�� पर � यान देने के प� चात �� य� कर सं�हता, जैसा �क यह वत�मान म� है, को आगे 

जार� रखने म� कोई �वशेष लाभ नजर नह�ं आता है।  

 

(ग) उपयु�� त भाग (क) तथा (ख) के उ� तर को देखते हुए �� न नह�ं उठता है।  
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